          APT 20’’ LCD TV Model
            Marketing Specification
Version 0.90
*Specification & Design are subject to change without any prior notice.
*APT Confidential
- 1 -
Model Name : Smart Angle 20’’
Model Number : T20018-12 (NTSC)
APT’s Smart Angle 20’’ series LCD TV uses AUO’s progressive TFT panel which
provides high quality resolution of up to 800x600, 500:1 Contrast and 450 nits of
Brightness.  The friendly user interface lets LCD TV usage become more simple and easy.
Beautify your TV experience in your home with APT’s Smart Angle 20’’ LCD TV.  The
smooth curved and simple styling will also be a great decoration in your house.
          APT 20’’ LCD TV Model
            Marketing Specification
Version 0.95
*Specification & Design are subject to change without any prior notice.
*APT Confidential
- 2 -
 T20018 – 12
Function Description Remarks
 Native Resolution : 800X 600
 Viewing angle: 160°(H)/120°(V)
 Brightness: 450 nits
 Contrast Ratio(typ.): 500:1
 Response time (typ.): 5/11ms
LCD Module
 Manufacture: AUO
Terminal I/O, Operation Key :
Location Description Q’ty Remark
 Power(On/Off) 1
 Source select (TV / Video 1/Video 2/YPbPr) 1
 Menu (OSD) Operation 1
 Channel Up 1
 Channel Down 1
 Volume ＋ 1
 Volume － 1
Control Panel
 IR Receiver  1
 Earphone Output (3.5mm jack) 1
 Composite AV/S-Video+ R/L input(S-Video is priority) 2
 Component Video, R/L Input(YPbPr) 1
Terminal I/O
 TV Antenna / CATV input 1
Function Description Remarks
 Remote Control + AAA battery x 2pcs
 Power cord
 Adapter 12V 5A / 100 ~ 240VAC  50/60 Hz
Accessories User’s Manual
 US Region:
English, French, Spanish : 3 languages support
 Chinese Region:
English, Traditional Chinese : 2 languages support
Compatibility
Video :
Support timing : 480i/ 480p/ 576i/ 576p
 Indication LED for standby mode (On: Green/ Standby: Red)
 User Friendly interface
 Selectable Picture mode from user favor
          APT 20’’ LCD TV Model
            Marketing Specification
Version 0.95
*Specification & Design are subject to change without any prior notice.
*APT Confidential
- 3 -
 Remote controller : Power, Number, CH up/down, Volume +/-,
Menu control Key compliable with Sony
 Sleep Timer :OFF/ 30 / 60 / 90 / 120 min
 Channel auto scan and memory
 Intelligent fine tuning feature of TV channel adjustment
 Favorite Channel – 10 Channel
 Dynamic Color Improvement
 75 Ohm Coaxial TV antenna input
 TV System: NTSC
 RF Signal: VHF/UHF/Cable TV
 Sound: Mono/Stereo/SAP
 Automatic System Identification: PAL, SECAM, NTSC 3.58
 480i/p 576i/p improvement
 Gamma control
 Brightness/Contrast/Hue/Color Saturation/Sharpness adjustment
 Skin Tone (Skin color enhancement) : ON / OFF
 Wall mount availability: 100x100
 Tone Control : Bass/ Treble/Balance/Audio Mode(Loudness,
Surround)
 V-Chip
Feature
Feature
 Closed Caption / Text: CC1 ~ CC4, Text1~Text4
Speaker  Speaker Output (watts/ch.): 3 W x 2
 Packaged Drop Test
 Vibration / shock test
 96 hrs aging test with 100% confidence level Reliability Criteria
 ESD(Air / Contact Discharge): 8kv By Air Discharge & 4kv By
Contact Discharge
 Power Consumption : Operation≦60W, Standby＜3W
Power
 Power Supply : AC 100V ~ 240 V/2A  50/60Hz
 EMC : FCC( Class B), CE, BSMI,CCC
Regulation  Safety: UL, cUL, CB, TUV-GS, CCC, CN
Dimension / Loading Quantity :
Carton size (mm) System dimension N.W(kg) G.W(kg) Q'ty / 40'
container
Q'ty / 20'
container
(W)577 X (H)668X (T)273 (W)508.5 X (H)504.1 X (T)215.6 11.06 13.84 480 240
Ordering Information :
T20018 20’’ LCD TV
Accessories Included: Options:
1. Warranty
2. Wall Mount Kit
          APT 20’’ LCD TV Model
            Marketing Specification
Version 0.95
*Specification & Design are subject to change without any prior notice.
*APT Confidential
- 2 -
 Remote Control + AAA battery x 2pcs
 Adapter 12V 5A / 100~240VAC 50/60 Hz
 Power cord
 User’s Manual(Please specify language list one)
 US Region:
English, French, Spanish
 Chinese Region:
    English, Traditional Chinese
T